EFR32ZG14 Z-Wave 700 Modem SoC Data
Sheet
The Silicon Labs Z-Wave 700 Modem SoC, EFR32ZG14, is an
ideal solution for gateways and controllers in smart home applica-
tions such as smart home gateways, smart speakers, set top box-
es, USB sticks and more.
The single-die solution provides industry-leading low-power Gecko technology. The
EFR32ZG14 features excellent radio sensitivity, improving the range of the Z-Wave

Figure 7.3.  QFN32 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
1. Family Code (Z)
2. G (Gecko)
3. Series (1)
4. Device Configuration (4)
5. Performance Grade (P)
6. Feature Code (2)
7. TRX Code (3 = TXRX)
8. Band (1 = Sub-GHz)
9. Flash (G = 256K)
10. Temperature Grade (G = -40 to 85)
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code. The first letter is the device revision.
EFR32ZG14 Z-Wave 700 Modem SoC Data Sheet
QFN32 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.2  |  33
8.  Revision History
Revision 1.2
June, 2022
• Updated 4.1.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings absolute voltage of sub-GHz RF pins..
• Added timing specifications for RESETn low time and clarified VIL and VIH logic levels for RESETn pins in Table 4.13 I/O Character-
istics on page 21.
• Added a note to Table 7.2  QFN32 PCB Land Pattern Dimensions on page 32.
• Removed all references to RFSENSE.
Revision 1.1
December 2020
• In 1. Feature List, updated MCU peripherals and GPIO
• In 2. Ordering Information, updated GPIO
• Updated maximum TX power to 14 dBm.
• Updated list of modulation formats. Removed 4 (G)FSK, added DSSS O-QPSK.
• In 3.3 Radio Interface updated figure Figure 3.2 Radio Interface with IPD on page 6 and added figure Figure 3.3 Radio Interface with
Balun for Z-Wave Long Range on page 6.
• In 3.4 Embedded Interface updated active-low SUSPENDn signal and PTI interface signals, updated figure Figure 3.4 Host Interface
Connections on page 7.
• In 4.1.5 Current Consumption updated current consumptions for 912 MHz O-QPSK
• In 4.1.7.1 Sub-GHz RF Transmitter characteristics for 915 MHz Band:
• Corrected FCC reference for non-restricted bands in:
• SPURHARM_FCC_14
• SPUROOB_FCC_14
• Corrected FCC reference for PSD
• Added table for 4.1.7.2 Sub-GHz RF Transmitter characteristics for 915 MHz Band, +14 dBm
• In 4.1.7.3 Sub-GHz RF Receiver Characteristics for 915 MHz Band, updated the maximum specification for SPURRX_ARIB, 930-1000
MHz, RBW=100 kHz. Added sensitivity, image rejection and blocking sensitivity for 912 MHz OQPSK PHY.
• In 5. Typical Connection Diagrams, updated figure and added another connection diagram for Z-Wave Long Range.
• In 6. EFR32ZG14 Device Pinout updated figure and table Table 6.1 EFR32ZG14 Device Pinout on page 27 for pin 20 and pin 21.
Revision 1.0
January 2019
• Updated electrical characteristics with latest characterization results.
Revision 0.2
December 2018
• Required crystal frequency changed to 39 MHz.
• Updated electrical characteristics with latest characterization estimates.
• Table 4.7 Sub-GHz RF Transmitter characteristics for 915 MHz Band on page 13: PSD conditions updated to specify PSD at each
data rate.
Revision 0.1
September, 2018
Initial release.
EFR32ZG14 Z-Wave 700 Modem SoC Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.2  |  34
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA